COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND 2016 Legislative Session

Resolution No.	CR-55-2016
Proposed by	Council Member Davis
Introduced by	Council Members Davis, Lehman, Harrison, Turner, Glaros, Franklin and
•	Taveras
Date of Introduc	tion July 19, 2016

RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION concerning

The Blue Ribbon Commission on Addressing Prince George's County's

Structural Deficit

For the purpose of extending the reporting date for the Blue Ribbon Commission on Addressing Prince George's County's Structural Deficit to make recommendations and submit a final report.

WHEREAS, the Prince George's County Council on June 16, 2015 adopted CR-26-2015, establishing the Blue Ribbon Commission on Addressing Prince George's County's Structural Deficit (the "Commission"), a fifteen (15) member group to collect, review and discuss (i) comparative budget data and information regarding Prince George's County's fiscal health and similar jurisdictions, (ii) policies and practices that affect Prince George's County's revenue structure and the strength of its tax base, (iii) the structure and fiscal dynamics of Prince George's County's government, (iv) feedback from stakeholders in the community concerning the County's budget and tax structure, and (v) any other items which the County Council deems appropriate and relevant and provide a final report by July 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the County Council desires to provide additional time to the Commission to ensure that the Commission has the time it needs to process the significant amount of information it has gathered, and host a third public hearing to receive additional feedback from the community on this important issue; and

WHEREAS, Section 506 of the Charter provides that the County Council may appoint, for designated periods, one or more temporary advisory boards of citizens of the County who shall assist in the consideration of County policies and programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the County Council of Prince George's

1	County, Maryland, that the Commission's original July 1, 2016 final report deadline is extended	
2	for 120 days for submission on or before November 1, 2016.	
	Adopted this <u>19th</u> day of <u>July</u> , 2016.	
	COUNTY COUNCIL OF PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY, MARYLAND	
	BY: Derrick Leon Davis Chairman	
	ATTEST:	
	Redis C. Floyd Clerk of the Council	